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Diary Dates 
 

 

Friday 14th November – MiniMe Mindfulness sessions in school. 

Friday 14th November – Children in Need Day. 

Friday 14th November – Year 6 Online Safety workshop and Year 3 

Home Safety workshop with Essex Fire and Rescue.  

Monday 17th November – Flu Immunisations in school.  

Tuesday 18th November – Van Safety sessions for all classes. 

Wednesday 19th November – Road Safety talk - EYFS. 

Wednesday 19th November – Road Safety walk for Year 5.  

Monday 24th November – Year 6 visit to Duxford. 

Wednesday 26th November – Year 4 Viking Day in school. 

Thursday 27th November – Year 5 Greek Day in school. 

Friday 28th November – PTFA Christmas Fete after school. 

Monday 1st December – Christmas Jumper Day for PTFA raffle 

donation. 

Tuesday 9th December – Little Scarlet Christmas play at 9.30am.  

Thursday 11th December – KS1 Christmas play at 9.30am.  

Friday 12th December – Christmas Raffle drawn.  

Monday 15th December – Year 5 and 6 Carol Concert at St. Luke’s 

Church at 6pm and walk to church in the morning. 

Tuesday 16th December – Year 3 and 4 Christmas songs at 9am.  

Friday 19th December – Last day of Autumn Term. 

Monday 5th January – Return to school. 

Wednesday 14th January – Year 6 Class Assembly at 9am.  

Thursday 15th January – Year 6 and EYFS height and weight 

checks.  

Tuesday 20th January – Year 6 SATs meeting for parents -3.30pm. 

Wednesday 21st January – Year 5 Class Assembly at 9am.  

Wednesday 28th January – Year 4 Class Assembly at 9am. 

Monday 9th – Thursday 12th February – Year 6 Bikeability. 

Wednesday 4th February – Year 3 Class Assembly at 9am.  

Wednesday 11th February – Year 2 Class Assembly at 9am. 

Friday 13th February - Last day of term before half-term break.  

Monday 23rd February – All children return to school. 

Monday 23rd – Thursday 26th February – Year 6 Mock SATs week. 

Thursday 5th March – World Book Day.  

Thursday 12th March – Year 1 Class Assembly at 9am. 

Tuesday 17th March – Little Scarlet Class Assembly at 9am. 

Thursday 19th March – Year 4 Celtic Harmony visit. 

This Week’s Super 

Star Awards 
 

Kai – Little Scarlet Class  

Arthur – Raspberry Class 

Arabella – Damson Class  

Enid– Apricot Class 

Noah – Cherry Class 

Matthew – Blueberry Class 

All of Year 6 – Mulberry Class 
 

This Week’s 

Headteacher Super Star 

Awards 
 

Dania – Little Scarlet Class  

Bernie – Raspberry Class 

Ethan – Damson Class 

Ethan – Apricot Class 

Holly – Cherry Class 

Amy – Blueberry Class 

Scarlett – Mulberry Class 
 

Flu Immunisations  
 

 

Just a reminder to complete the 

flu immunisation consent 

information and return if you 

would like your child to have the 

flu immunisation in school.  This 

was sent out via email before 

half-term. 

 

These immunisations will take 

place in school on Monday 17th 

November. 
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Year 6 Residential 
 

This week our Year 6 children have taken part in 

their residential visit to the Lightship. They have 

had great fun exploring the marsh, sailing, 

kayaking, climbing high ropes and enjoying archery. 

They have also taken part in team building games 

and developed their independence and confidence.  
 

 
 

What a great week you have all had. It has been 

full of fun, challenges, responsibility, laughter and 

friendship.  We have been proud of you all.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thank You! 
 

 

A big thank you from all of us at Tiptree Heath 

and from the Tiptree Foodbank.  Your Harvest 

donations have replenished their shelves as we 

donated 72kg of food that local families will be 

able to benefit from. 

 

Thank you for your generosity. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Children in Need Day 
 

 

Next Friday 14th November is Children in Need 

day. Children can come to school wearing 

something yellow or spotty in return for a 

donation. Please don’t feel you have to buy 

anything new – a pair of socks or an accessory will 

be fine.  Please see the poster attached for more 

information.  

 

Letters sent home this week 
* Year 1 Parents Evening rescheduled appointments - 

via email. 

* Updated menu – via email to all children. 

* Road Safety talk – paper copy to Little Scarlet. 

* Year 3 home safety workshop letter – via email. 

* Year 6 online safety workshop letter – via email. 
 

 


